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3
12:25

2000 m
120.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
2000

Box: 11
ML: 26,0

60.00

Inclusion
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Hidden Gem)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos & Mr 

Philasande Mxoli

08.01 Vac 9 1800 51,0 P Mxoli Naretoi, War Talk, World Order
23.12 Vac 7 1600 34,0 P Mxoli Copper Cliff, Lance Alot, Milan's World
26.08 Vaal 2 2000 4,0 P Mxoli That's Magical, Inclusion, Cuzzie
15.04 Vaal 8 1800 3,5 C Zackey Stop The Traffic, Brigham, Gift Of Royal
22.03 Turffontein 4 1400 9,0 N Nastili Obsidian, Saudi Sweep, Afterburn

2
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

60.00

Heroic Act
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Firth Of Tay)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos

Calvin Habib

04.12 Vac 3 1800 13,5 S Valjalo Real Stunner, Naretoi, Heroic Act
23.11 Vaal 3 2000 13,5 S Valjalo Military Moves, Asiah's Tiara, Heroic Act
23.10 Vac 6 2400 4,3 P Mxoli Itsnowornever, Emerald City, Euphrates
26.08 Vaal 4 2000 3,5 K Matsunyane That's Magical, Inclusion, Cuzzie
09.08 Turffontein 5 2000 9,0 C Zackey Santiago's Pride, Follow The Master, Future

3
Box: 9
ML: 67,0

60.00

Blue Crystal
5j. gr W (Heavenly Blue - Crystal Glitter)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: E Blome

Denis Schwarz

08.01 Vac 11 1800 126,0 L Nhlapo Naretoi, War Talk, World Order
11.12 Vac 9 1600 126,0 L Nhlapo Agoge, Lance Alot, District Attorney
23.10 Vac 9 2400 21,0 M K Katjedi Itsnowornever, Emerald City, Euphrates
28.08 Vaal 4 1600 41,0 M K Katjedi Redlightgreenlight, World Order, Seventh Fl
06.03 Vac 5 1700 13,5 P Mxoli Hat Furious, Sovereign Crown, Gift Of Royal

4
Box: 4
ML: 100,0

60.00

River Kitten
5j. b W (Admiral Kitten - Limpopo River)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: Canine Solutions CC

Chase Maujean

09.11 Turffontein 8 1400 101,0 L Nhlapo Dawson's Anvil, Milan's World, Beach Walke
11.10 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 34,0 C Murray Elusive Red, Battle Ofthe Bulge, Taskmaste
07.08 Vaal 10 1400 51,0 J Botes Palace Attack, Beach Walker, Bellerophon
17.05 Turffontein 8 1400 101,0 R Danielson Take No Prisoners, Radio Star, Stay Tuned
13.03 Turffontein Inside 13 1800 67,0 K Matsunyane Huehuetenango, Instant Attraction, Royal Mi

5
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

58.00

Kavomolka
4j. b W (Skitt Skizzle - Indriya)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Messrs T Y M Brouard, B J Br

Muzi Yeni

27.11 Turffontein Inside 3 1700 3,0 M Yeni Equilateral, Naretoi, Kavomolka
11.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 5,5 K A Brewer Six Of All, Texas Missile, Kavomolka
17.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 9,5 K A Brewer Warm Reception, Never Never Land, Slend
28.06 Turffontein 5 1160 101,0 K A Brewer The Last Duke, Jabari Thimba, Detailed For

6
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

58.00

Elusive Glow
4j. b W (Elusive Fort - Princess Vicky)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: TKP Racing  & Mr D Chinsam

R A Venniker

08.01 Vac 4 1800 11,0 G Lerena Naretoi, War Talk, World Order
11.12 Vac 6 1600 126,0 M Mbuto Agoge, Lance Alot, District Attorney
20.11 Vaal 9 1400 34,0 S Valjalo Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique

7
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

58.00

Emerald City
4j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - Pool Party)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: G R Sadleir

Raymond Danielson

08.01 Vac 5 1800 7,0 R Munger Naretoi, War Talk, World Order
18.12 Vac 2 2400 4,0 M Yeni Euphrates, Emerald City, Asiah's Tiara
23.10 Vac 2 2400 7,0 M Yeni Itsnowornever, Emerald City, Euphrates
28.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 34,0 M Yeni One Eye On Vegas, Royale Jacket, Green 
30.08 Vac 5 1450 26,0 K J Lihaba Matroosberg, My Lucky Charm, Winchester

8
Box: 13
ML: 51,0

58.00

Frankly Fine
4j. b W (Rabada - Franking)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: M G Bothma

L Nhlapo

31.12 Greypoly 11 2000 67,0 J Gates Tee Dog, Desert Dog, Dead Poets Society
16.11 Greypoly 10 1900 41,0 B Marx-Jacobson Councillor, Window To My Soul, Tee Dog
27.10 Greypoly 7 2000 21,0 B Marx-Jacobson Cheerscheerscheers, Irish Anthem, Many W
22.06 Greypoly 6 1700 34,0 J Botes Quinn's Time, Call Me Wild, Tee Dog
07.06 Greyville 9 1600 51,0 C Little Blizzard Quest, Matcha Mint, Blackjack Ran

9
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

58.00

Culturati
4j. ch W (New Predator - Arte)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

M K Katjedi

04.12 Vac 5 1800 41,0 M K Katjedi Real Stunner, Naretoi, Heroic Act
26.10 Turffontein 10 1400 151,0 J R Syster Monkey Puzzle, Reece's Wish, Tommy Atki

10
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

58.00

Mastash
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Wild Ash)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Craig Zackey

08.01 Vac 8 1450 34,0 C Zackey Errol Flynn, Highwayman Harry, Pompeii Sh
20.12 Vaal 7 1200 67,0 C Maujean Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot

11
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.50

Vixeninthevineyard
5j. b S (What A Winter - Trellis)

Trainer: A Ndzilana
Besitzer: Q J Manoko

Kabelo Matsunyane

23.12 Vac 4 1600 101,0 K Matsunyane Winds Of Grace, Galaxy Queen, Hubertus H
07.12 Turffontein 6 1160 101,0 K Matsunyane Play With The Wind, Inspiration, Power Of P
08.10 Durbanville 11 1250 8,5 V Jodhee Star World, Nannie Gold, Morfeliha
09.09 Durbanville 3 1250 8,0 K Steyn Cape Captain, Lifelong Dance, Vixeninthevi
13.08 Kenilworth 7 1400 126,0 K Steyn Future Free, Joueur De Flute, Time Honore

12
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

56.50

Asiah's Tiara
5j. b S (Rabada - Tara Dawn)

Trainer: C Mayhew
Besitzer: V Patchappen

T Mayhew

18.12 Vac 3 2400 4,0 T Mayhew Euphrates, Emerald City, Asiah's Tiara
23.11 Vaal 2 2000 4,3 T Mayhew Military Moves, Asiah's Tiara, Heroic Act
28.10 Vaal 2 2000 17,0 T Mayhew Texas Missile, Asiah's Tiara, Thoonsil
14.10 Vac 3 1800 13,5 T Mayhew Ethical, Councillor, Asiah's Tiara
28.09 Turffontein Inside 3 2000 7,0 J Penny Copper Plate, Military Moves, Asiah's Tiara
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3
12:25

2000 m
120.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

13
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

54.50

Hat And Heels
4j. ch S (Hat Puntano - Princess Varunya)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Jaime & Mrs Mariza Vilela

S Valjalo

01.01 Turffontein 3 1600 5,5 G Lerena Jaffa, Royale Jacket, Hat And Heels
16.12 Turffontein 4 1400 4,3 R A Venniker Aquarius, Delaware River, Kortvandraad
29.11 Turffontein 8 1160 126,0 M K Katjedi Splittheeights, Tintin, Witch Hazel

Ergebnis: Quoten:


